## 503730567 03/10/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3777209

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name			Execution Date
ROBERTA BROCARDO			01/06/2016
THIERRY PECHOUX			01/12/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA			
Name:	THERACLION SA		
Street Address:	102 RUE ETIENNE DOLET, RDC		
City:	MALAKOFF		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92 240		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:		14979883	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:		(603)226-7499	
		o the e-mail address first; if that is u	
using a fax number, if i	provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.

	noujoid@nnpat.com
Correspondent Name:	DAVIS AND BUJOLD, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1:	112 PLEASANT STREET
Address Line 4:	CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPP P147USD1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016
<b>Total Attachments: 1</b> source=p147usd1-assignment#page1.ti	f

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

1 / We

Roberta **Brocardo** residing at 62 rue Cantagrel, 75013 Paris Thierry **Pechoux** residing at 40 bis rue Curial, 75019 Paris

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Theraclion SA (a corporation of France having a place of business at 102 rue Etienne Dolet, RDC, 92 240 MALAKOFF) my/our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

## " Ultrasound Coupling liquid and container "

I/We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said **Theraclion SA**.

Date:	Roberta Brocardo
mfa fizzik	(Gradavala
Date:	Thierry Pechoux
12/01/2016	-FIG-

**RECORDED: 03/10/2016**